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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #6-1
VEGETATED CHANNEL
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POST CONSTRUCTION
STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT DETAILS &
NOTES NTS

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #6-1
VEGETATED CHANNEL
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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #9-2
RIPRAP APRON AT PIPE OUTLET
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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3-15
SANDBAG DIVERSION DAM OR COFFERDAM

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #9-2
RIPRAP APRON AT PIPE OUTLET

NO FLARED ENDWALL

OUTLET
NO.

PIPE
DIA
Pd
(IN)

RIPRAP APRON

SIZE
R-_

THICK.
Rt

(IN)

LENGTH
Al

(FT)

INITIAL
WIDTH

Aiw
(FT)

TERMINAL
WIDTH

Atw
(FT)

DP #001 8 3 6 6 1.5 7.5



EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN DETAILS

NTS

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-1
COMPOST FILTER SOCK

’

’

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3-1
ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

ABACT NOTE: TO MEET THE ABACT REQUIREMENTS OF THE NPDES GENERAL PERMIT,
STREET SWEEPING WITH A VACUUM SWEEPER AND ROLLING OF DIRT ACCESS ROADS
MUST BE PERFORMED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY (OR MORE FREQUENTLY AS
NEEDED).  TIRES CAN BE CLEANED OFF MANUALLY WITH A BROOM BEFORE EXITING THE
PROJECT SITE.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3-16
PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG W/COMPOST SOCK RING

ABACT NOTE: TO MEET THE ABACT REQUIREMENTS OF THE
NPDES GENERAL PERMIT, RUNOFF TO BE PUMPED FROM
SUMP PIT TO FILTER BAG PIT RINGED BY 12" COMPOST SOCK.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #11-1
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET INSTALLATION

Unroll
Direction

ST

ST

ST

USE SIX-INCH (10 CM) X ONE-INCH (2.5 CM) ELEVEN
GAUGE STAPLES.   BIO-DEGRADABLE FASTENERS
SHALL NOT BE USED WITH VMAX (TRM) OR TMAX
(HPTRM) MATERIALS.

INSTALL USING STANDARD PIN POUNDER
INSTALLATION TOOL OR CONVENTIONAL
CONSTRUCTION METHODS

Plan View

Roll Overlap

WT

Upper Roll

Underneath
Roll

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-16
FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION - TYPE M INLET

Staple Pattern

Dimension E

WT 20" (50 cm)

LT 20" (50 cm)

ST 18" (45 cm)

Nominal
Frequency 3.8 / SY
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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #6-1
VEGETATED CHANNEL

CHANNEL
NO. STATIONS

BOTTOM
WIDTH

B
(FT)

DEPTH
D

(FT)

TOP
WIDTH

W
(FT)

Z1
(FT)

Z2
(FT) LINING *

REAR 0 to 275 1 1 7 3 3 NAG VMAX C350 TRM
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Planting Plan (Trees)

Planting Plan

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! PA-1-CALL 811

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

1. STREET TREES –
   1 TREE / 40 LF ALONG WEST BEIDLER ROAD FROM LOT 1 TO LOT 10
   = 352 LF = 9 STREET TREES

2. BUILDING LANDSCAPING –
   2.1 CANOPY TREE / 50 LF OF BUILDING PERIMETER
       520 LF / 50 LF = 11 TREES

   2.2 5 SHRUBS / 20 LF OF BUILDING PERIMETER
       = 520 LF / 20 x 5 = 130 SHRUBS

3. DWELLING UNIT –
   1 CANOPY TREE / 2 DWELLING UNITS
   9 UNITS / 2 = 5 TREES

4. PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
   1 TREE / ISLAND & SHRUBS = 12 SHRUBS
   SCREEN PARKING FROM PUBLIC ROAD

5. LANDSCAPE BUFFER – SOFTENING BUFFER

PROPERTY LINE              CANOPY TREES   UNDERSTORY TREES   EVERGREEN TREES
N85°56'00"E                     4                           8                              8
S04°04'00"E                      2                           4                              4

* NO LANDSCAPING PROVIDED ADJACENT TO LOT 1 & LOT 10
  CREDIT FOR EXISTING TREES

TOTAL PROVIDED
CANOPY TREES           6
UNDERSTORY TREES   12
EVERGREEN TREES     12

NPDES PERMIT BOUNDARY
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LINE
PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF-WAY
BUILDING SETBACK LINE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
MONUMENT OR PIN (FOUND)
(FOUND AND HELD)
(TO BE SET)
1' INTERVAL CONTOUR
PROPOSED INTERVAL
5' INDICATOR CONTOUR
PROPOSED INDICATOR
2' LIDAR CONTOURS
STORM SEWER PIPING
STORMWATER MANHOLE
STORMWATER INLET
STORM CLEAN OUT
SANITARY SEWER PIPING
GAS MAIN
WATER MAIN / SERVICE
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
OVERHEAD WIRES & POLES
COMMUNICATION
HYDRANT
WATER VALVE
WATER METER
SANITARY VENT
SANITARY CLEAN OUT
SANITARY MANHOLE
GAS METER
GAS VALVE

BUILDINGS

PORCH/ROOF LINES

WALKS & PADS

ASPHALT

WALLS

EDGE OF LANDSCAPING
FENCE LINE
LIGHT POLE
SOIL BOUNDARY
& MAP SYMBOL
NORTH AMERICAN GREEN VMAX C350
TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING
STREAM

WETLANDS W/FLAGS

FLOODWAY

SLOPES, 15–25%

STEEP SLOPES, >25%

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

ACTIVITY                                   FREQUENCY

WATER VEGETATION AT THE END OF           DAILY FOR TWO WEEKS
EACH DAY FOR TWO WEEKS AFTER             AFTER INSTALLATION.
PLANTING IS COMPLETED.

WATER VEGETATION REGULARLY TO           EVERY FOUR DAYS AFTER
ENSURE SUCCESSFUL ESTABLISHMENT.         FOUR DAYS OF NO RAIN.

INSPECT VEGETATION FOR SIGNS OF          BIWEEKLY FOR ONE YEAR.
DISEASE OR DISTRESS.

REMULCH VOID AREAS                             AS NEEDED.

TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS.         AS NEEDED.

REMOVE LITTER AND DEBRIS                 MONTHLY.

INSPECT TREES AND SHRUBS TO            QUARTERLY.
EVALUATE HEALTH, REPLACING IF
NECESSARY.

LEGEND

Ornamental Tree

Needled Evergreen

Broadleaf Evergreen

Deciduous Shrub

Shade Tree

BASE INFORMATION:
BOLD LINES: PROPOSED
FADED LINES: EXISTING

TOTAL TREES: 64

Number of species: 13
Maximum number of any one species: 7 (11%)
Maximum permitted: 20%

NOTES
See Sheet L1.2 for shrub plantings, quantities and schedule
See Shee L2.1 for planting details and specifications

PLANT SCHEDULE (TREES)
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Valley Forge
450 West Beidler Road,
King of Prussia, PA
Upper Merion Township
Montgomery County

Forrester Landscape Studio LLC
516 Tennis Ave, Ambler PA  (267) 847-1726

Planting Plan (Shrubs)

Planting Plan

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! PA-1-CALL 811

NPDES PERMIT BOUNDARY
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LINE
PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF-WAY
BUILDING SETBACK LINE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
MONUMENT OR PIN (FOUND)
(FOUND AND HELD)
(TO BE SET)
1' INTERVAL CONTOUR
PROPOSED INTERVAL
5' INDICATOR CONTOUR
PROPOSED INDICATOR
2' LIDAR CONTOURS
STORM SEWER PIPING
STORMWATER MANHOLE
STORMWATER INLET
STORM CLEAN OUT
SANITARY SEWER PIPING
GAS MAIN
WATER MAIN / SERVICE
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
OVERHEAD WIRES & POLES
COMMUNICATION
HYDRANT
WATER VALVE
WATER METER
SANITARY VENT
SANITARY CLEAN OUT
SANITARY MANHOLE
GAS METER
GAS VALVE

BUILDINGS

PORCH/ROOF LINES

WALKS & PADS

ASPHALT

WALLS

EDGE OF LANDSCAPING
FENCE LINE
LIGHT POLE
SOIL BOUNDARY
& MAP SYMBOL
NORTH AMERICAN GREEN VMAX C350
TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING
STREAM

WETLANDS W/FLAGS

FLOODWAY

SLOPES, 15–25%

STEEP SLOPES, >25%

LEGEND

Needled Evergreen

Broadleaf Evergreen

Deciduous Shrub

BASE INFORMATION:
BOLD LINES: PROPOSED
FADED LINES: EXISTING

NOTES:

1.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR
    NURSERY STOCK BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, MOST RECENT
    EDITION.

2.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWNSHIP'S
    PLANTING STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET FOR
    SOIL ADMIXTURE REQUIREMENTS, MULCHING AND STAKING/GUYING.

3.  ALL PLANTS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 18 MONTHS FOLLOWING FINAL
    APPROVAL BY TOWNSHIP.

4.  PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY TOWNSHIP OR OWNER'S
    REPRESENTATIVE.

5.  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, PLANT LOCATION, HEALTH AND SIZE SHALL BE
    APPROVED BY THE OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

See sheet L2.1 for details and additional specifications

Ornamental Tree

Shade Tree

PLANT SCHEDULE (SHRUBS)
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Tree Planting on Level Ground (up to 5% slope)
NTS

Root ball surface shall be positioned to be
one - quarter above finished grade.

Loosened soil. Dig and turn the soil to reduce
compaction to the area and depth shown.

Trunk caliper shall
meet ANSI Z60 current

edition for root ball size.

3x widest dimension of root ball.
Bottom of root ball rests on

existing or recompacted soil.

Existing site soil added to create a smooth
transition
from the top of the raised root ball to the
finished grade at a 15% max. slope.

Existing soil.

Original  grade.

Root ball modified as
required.

 Round-topped
 soil berm 4" high x 8" wide

above root ball surface shall
be constructed around the

root ball. Berm shall begin
at root ball periphery.

3" layer of mulch.
No more than 1" of mulch on top of
root ball.

Prior to mulching, lightly tamp soil around the
root ball in 6" lifts to brace tree. Do not over
compact. When the planting hole has been
backfilled, pour
water around the root ball to settle the soil.

Finished  grade.

Tree Planting on Slopes of 5% (20:1) to 50% (2:1) 
NTS

Trunk caliper shall
meet ANSI Z60 current

edition for root ball size.

Round-topped soil
 berm 4" high x 8" wide

above root ball surface shall
be centered on the downhill
side of the root ball for 240°.

 Berm shall begin at root ball
periphery.

Modified soil.

Root ball modified as
required.

Shrub Planting on Level Ground (Up to 5%)
NTS

Modified soil.
Depth varies.

Root ball.
3" layer of mulch.

No more than 1" of mulch
on top of root ball.

Root ball rests on
existing or

recompacted soil.
Existing soil.

Finished grade.

Shrub.

Prior to mulching, lightly tamp soil
around the root ball in 6" lifts to brace
shrub. Do not over compact. When
the planting hole has been backfilled,
pour water around the root ball to
settle the soil.

4" high x 8" wide round - topped soil berm
above root ball surface shall be
constructed around the root ball.  Berm
shall begin at root ball periphery.

Tree Staking 
NTS

SECTION VIEW

3'
-6

"
1'

-6
"

Three (3) one inch oak stakes
stakes. Install approximately 2"
away from the edge of the root
ball. Stake location shall not
interfere with permanent branches.
Angle slightly away from tree

32" long non-abrasive rubber
ties or tree straps.

PLAN VIEW

Rubber tree ties or straps.
Stakes.

Prevailing
wind.

Remove straps and stakes one year
after planting

Remove nursery stake. If central
leader needs to be straightened or
held erect, it is 1 acceptable to
attach a 1/2" x 8' bamboo pole to
the central leader and trunk.

Bottom of root ball rests on existing or recompacted soil

Original Grade

3" Layer of mulch, not more than
1" of mulch on top of root ball

Prior to mulching, lightly tamp soil
around the root ball in 6" lifts to
brace tree. Do not over compact.
When the planting hole has been
backfilled, pour water around the
root ball to settle the soil.

Original slope should pass
through the point where the
trunk base meets the
substrate/soil.
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Homes at
Valley Forge
450 West Beidler Road,
King of Prussia, PA
Upper Merion Township
Montgomery County

Forrester Landscape Studio LLC
516 Tennis Ave, Ambler PA  (267) 847-1726

Planting Plan

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! PA-1-CALL 811

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1.  PLANT LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE LOCATIONS FOR
    APPROVALS BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
    PLANT MATERIAL.

2.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MULCH (3" THICK) IN ALL BEDDING AND GROUND COVER
    AREAS AND AT THE BASE OF SPECIMEN TREES.

3.  SIZES OF PLANT MATERIAL GIVEN ARE TO BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM.

4.  NO SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PLANT MATERIAL ARE ACCEPTABLE UNLESS APPROVED BY
    THE TOWNSHIP.

5.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE, INCLUDING WATERING OF
    PLANT MATERIAL UNTIL JOB IS TURNED OVER TO OWNER.

6.  CONTRACTOR SHALL LOOSEN SUBGRADE OF PLANTING BED AREAS TO A MINIMUM
    DEPTH OF TWENTY-FOUR INCHES (24") USING A CULTIMULCHER OR SIMILAR
    EQUIPMENT. REMOVE STONES ONE TO ONE AND A HALF INCHES (1"–1-1/2") IN ANY
    DIMENSIONS AND STICKS, RUBBISH AND OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL.

7.  WHEN CONDITIONS DETRIMENTAL TO PLANT GROWTH ARE ENCOUNTERED OR
    SUSPECTED, SUCH AS RUBBLE FILL, UNACCEPTABLE TOPSOIL, ADVERSE DRAINAGE
    CONDITIONS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS, THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL
    NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE
    PLANTING ANY TREES, SHRUBS OR LAWN AREAS.

8.  TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE TYPICAL OF THEIR SPECIES AND VARIETY; HAVE
    NORMAL GROWTH HABITS, WELL DEVELOPED, DENSELY FOLIATED BRANCHES, AND
    VIGOROUS, FIBROUS ROOT SYSTEMS.

9.  TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS AND INJURIES AND CERTIFIED
    BY APPROPRIATE FEDERAL AND STATE AUTHORITIES TO BE FREE OF DISEASES
    AND INSECT INFESTATIONS.

10. TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FRESHLY DUG AND NURSERY GROWN. THEY SHALL
    HAVE BEEN GROWN UNDER CLIMATIC CONDITIONS SIMILAR TO THOSE IN LOCALITY
    OF THE PROJECT OR PROPERLY ACCLIMATED TO CONDITIONS OF THE LOCALITY OF
    THE PROJECT.

11. ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH DOUBLE GROUND HARDWOOD
    MULCH INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF THREE INCHES (3").

12. ALL PLANTING BEDS WITHOUT SHRUB OR GROUND COVER PLANT MATERIAL SHALL
    BE PLANTED WITH A BLUE GRASS SEED MIX.

13. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL EXACT LOCATIONS AND
    ELEVATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND OTHER STRUCTURES BEFORE
    THE START OF CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PLAN.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
    CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER AND/OR
    LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

15. THIS PLAN IS INTENDED FOR LANDSCAPE PURPOSES ONLY.

16. NO MORE THAN FIVE INCHES (5") OF SOIL SHALL BE PLACED AROUND THE TRUNKS
    OF TREES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN. FOR THOSE TREES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN,
    WHERE MORE THAN FIVE INCHES (5") OF SOIL ARE TO BE PLACED, TREE WELLS
    SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PRESERVE SUCH TREES.

17. ALL SIZES AND GRADING STANDARD FOR PLANT MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH
    THE LATEST EDITION OF AMERICAN STANDARD OF NURSERY STOCK AS SPONSORED
    BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC., AND APPROVED MAY 2, 1986
    BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, INC. OR THE LATEST REVISED
    EDITION OF THIS STANDARD.

18. TOPSOIL REMOVED BY GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL BE REDISTRIBUTED AND
    STABILIZED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF A PHASE OF
    WORK OR THE ENTIRE PROJECT. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES SHALL BE
    STABILIZED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS OR APPROVED EQUAL:
    (A) SEEDING OR PLANTING OF SLOPES WITH A GRADIENT OF THIRTY PERCENT
        (30%) OR LESS STEEP.
    (B) SODDING OR HYDRO SEEDING OF SLOPES WITH A GRADIENT OF THIRTY
        PERCENT (30%) OR MORE STEEP.

19. ALL TREES TO BE RETAINED SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION FROM
    EQUIPMENT DAMAGE BY SNOW FENCING OR OTHER EFFECTIVE BARRIERS.
    THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LABEL EACH TREE AND SHRUB WITH SECURELY
    ATTACHED WATERPROOF TAG BEARING LEGIBLE DESIGNATION OF BOTANICAL AND
    COMMON NAME.

20. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE SEEDED TO ESTABLISH A VIABLE LAWN.

21. ANY TREE OR SHRUB THAT DIES WITHIN EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS OF THE
    DEDICATION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE REPLACED. ANY
    TREE OR SHRUB WHICH, WITHIN THE AFORERECTIONED TIME PERIOD DEEMED, IN
    THE OPINION OF AN AGENT AUTHORIZED BY THE TOWNSHIP, NOT TO HAVE
    SURVIVED OR GROWN IN A MANNER CHARACTERISTIC OF ITS TYPE SHALL BE
    REPLACED. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP.

22. CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL STREET INTERSECTIONS.
    WITHIN SUCH TRIANGLES NO VISION-OBSTRUCTING OBJECT SHALL BE PERMITTED
    WHICH OBSCURES VISION ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND BELOW 10 FEET,
    MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE GRADE OF INTERSECTING STREETS. EACH SIDE
    OF THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 75 FEET, MEASURED FROM THE
    POINT OF INTERSECTION ALONG EACH ROAD CENTERLINE.

23. ALL SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED MASSED TOGETHER IN MULCHED PLANTING BED.

24. ALL STAKES AND STRAPS AT THE TREES MUST BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR.

25. ALL PLANTS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK OF
    AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.

26. PLANTING SOILS SHALL CONSIST OF 4 PARTS ORGANIC TOPSOIL, 1 PART PEAT
    HUMUS, 1 PART WASHED SAND.

27. TOPSOIL SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING COMPOSITION AND MAKE UP:
    (A) SHALL CONTAIN ORGANIC MATTER SUITABLE TO SUPPORT PLANT LIFE,
        INCLUDING A COMPOSITION OF APPROXIMATELY 5–10% SAND, 7–16% ORGANIC
        MATERIAL, NO MORE THAN 30% WEIGHT OF CLAY.
    (B) SHALL BE WEED FREE (ABSENCE OF LIVING WEED CONTAMINATION).
    (C) SHALL HAVE LESS THAN 2% BY WEIGHT OF UNWANTED MATERIALS SUCH AS
        STONES (NO LARGER THAN 12mm IN DIAMETER IN THE TOP 50mm), CONCRETE,
        STEEL, CLAY LUMPS, TREE ROOTS, STICKS OR OTHER INORGANIC MATERIAL.

28. NO TREES SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN FIFTEEN (15') FEET FROM THE FIRE
    HYDRANTS OR STOP SIGNS.

29. NO TREES SHALL BE PLACED WITH THEIR CENTERS LESS THAN FIVE (5) FEET FROM

    ANY PROPERTY LINE AND NO SHRUBS WITH THEIR CENTERS LESS THAN THREE (3)
    FEET FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE.

30. EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE CORNER OF AN INTERSECTION OF STREETS
    AND/OR DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CUT TO THE HEIGHT OF TWENTY-FOUR INCHES (24")
    FROM POINT OF INTERSECTION OF CORNER PROPERTY LINES BACK SEVENTY-FIVE
    FEET (75') TO AVOID BLOCKING SIGHT DISTANCE ON ONCOMING TRAFFIC, AND
    SHRUBS OR GROUNDCOVERS TO BE PLANTED SHALL BE OF THE MATURE VARIETY
    AND SHALL NOT EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR INCHES (24") IN HEIGHT AT MATURITY.

31. ALL TREES ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ANY PROPERTY SHALL BE KEPT TRIMMED
    NINE FEET (9') ABOVE ANY SIDEWALK AND ELEVEN FEET (11') ABOVE ALL STREETS.
    AN UNOBSTRUCTED VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 13 FEET 6 INCHES MUST BE
    ACHIEVED FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS.

32. PROPER SIGHT LINES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF STREETS.
    THERE SHALL BE A CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE MEASURING SEVENTY-FIVE FEET (75')
    ALONG THE INTERSECTING STREET LINES FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION
    INDICATING ON THE PLAN, THAT IS MAINTAINED FREE AND CLEAR OF STRUCTURES,
    SIGNS AND OTHER VISUAL OBSTRUCTIONS.
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